ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(ACRA) |Z

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY
DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Business) of THE H.E.L.P. AGENCY (53127289C) Date: 23/05/2022

The Following Are The Brief Particulars of :

Name of Business
Former Name(s) if any
Date of Change of Name
UEN

Registration Date
Commencement Date
Status of Business
Status Date

Renewal Date

Expiry Date

Renewal via GIRO
Constitution of Business

Principal Place of Business

Date of Change of Address

Principal Activities

Activities (1)

Description

Activities (11)

Description

Particulars of Authorised Representative(s)

Name

THE H.E.L.P. AGENCY
ANNE GENETET CONSULTING
23/01/2009

53127289C

11/10/2008

12/10/2008

Ceased Registration
31/12/2018

16/11/2016

11/10/2019

NO

Sole-Proprietor

3 JALAN RUMBIA
#07-03

THE IMPERIAL
SINGAPORE (239617)

13/09/2015

OTHER PERSONAL SERVICE ACTIVITIES N.E.C. (EXCLUDING ONLINE MARKETPLACES)
(96099)

ORIENTATION SERVICES FOR EXPATRIATES
OTHER INFORMATION SERVICE ACTIVITIES N.E.C. (63909)

INFORMATION, DOCUMENTATION AND ADVISORY SERVICES

Nationality/Citizenship Address Address Date of
Source Appointment

Authentication No. : P22393389M
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ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(ACRA) |Z

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY
DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Business) of THE H.E.L.P. AGENCY (53127289C) Date: 23/05/2022

Existing Sole-Proprietor(s) / Partner(s)

Name ID Nationality/Citizenship Address Address Date of Entry
Place of incorporation/ Source -
Origin/Registration Position
GENETET ANNE G5832444U FRENCH 25 ROSYTH ROAD ACRA 12/10/2008
SINGAPORE (546185)
Owner
Withdrawn Partner(s)
Name ID Nationality/Citizenship Address Address Date of Entry Date of
Place of incorporation/ Source Withdrawal

Origin/Registration Position

Abbreviation
OSCARS - One Stop change of Address Reporting Service by Immigration & Checkpoint Authority.

Note :

- The information contained in this product is collated from lodgements filed with ACRA, and/or information collected by other government sources.

- The list of officers for this entity is available for online authentication within 30 days from the date of purchase of this Business Profile. Please scan

the QR code available on the last page of this profile to access the authentication page. For more information, please visit
WWW.acra.gov.sg.

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES

SINGAPORE
RECEIPT NO. : ACRA220523106344
DATE 1 23/05/2022

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.

Authentication No. : P22393389M
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ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

D1z

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY
DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Register of Business Documents
UEN 53127289C
Business Name ! THE H.E.L.P. AGENCY
Transaction Date ' 01/01/2015 TO 31/12/2021
Transaction Type CALL
List of Approved Transactions
Folio No. Transaction Type Transaction No. Change Date
Transaction Description
11 B008 B150144126
Renewal of Business Registration
12 B004 B150144136
Change in Business Information including Appointment/Cessation of
Business Owner/Authorised Representative (Entity Address)
13 B008 B160192312
Renewal of Business Registration
14 B024 B190027462

Cessation of Business

Receipt No.
Receipt Date
ACR0001035537914
14/09/2015
ACR0001035538065

14/09/2015

ACRA161116080498
16/11/2016
ACRA190311062893

11/03/2019

PLEASE NOTE THE INFORMATION HEREIN CONTAINED IS EXTRACTED FROM FORMS/TRANSACTIONS FILED
WITH THE AUTHORITY

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES

SINGAPORE

RECEIPT NO.

DATE

: ACRA220523106344

1 23/05/2022

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.

Date: 23/05/2022

Lodged By

Lodged Date
G5832444U
14/09/2015

G5832444U

14/09/2015

(G5832444U

16/11/2016

G5832444U

11/03/2019
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