

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Business) of THE H.E.L.P. AGENCY (53127289C)

Date: 23/05/2022

The Following Are The Brief Particulars of :

Name of Business :	THE H.E.L.P. AGENCY			
Former Name(s) if any :	ANNE GENETET CONSULTING			
Date of Change of Name :	23/01/2009			
UEN :	53127289C			
Registration Date :	11/10/2008			
Commencement Date :	12/10/2008			
Status of Business :	Ceased Registration			
Status Date :	31/12/2018			
Renewal Date :	16/11/2016			
Expiry Date :	11/10/2019			
Renewal via GIRO :	NO			
Constitution of Business :	Sole-Proprietor			
Principal Place of Business :	3 JALAN RUMBIA #07-03 THE IMPERIAL SINGAPORE (239617)			
Date of Change of Address :	13/09/2015			
Principal Activities				
Activities (I) :	OTHER PERSONAL SERVICE ACTIVITIES N.E.C. (EXCLUDING ONLINE MARKETPLACES) (96099)			
Description :	ORIENTATION SERVICES FOR EXPATRIATES			
Activities (II) :	OTHER INFORMATION SERVICE ACTIVITIES N.E.C. (63909)			
Description :	INFORMATION, DOCUMENTATION AND ADVISORY SERVICES			
Particulars of Authorised Representative(s)				

Name	ID	Nationality/Citizenship	Address	Address Source	Date of Appointment



WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Business) of THE H.E.L.P. AGENCY (53127289C)

Date: 23/05/2022

Existing Sole-Proprietor(s) / Partner(s)

Name	ID	Nationality/Citizenship Place of incorporation/ Origin/Registration		Address Source	Date of Entry Position
GENETET ANNE	G5832444U	FRENCH	25 ROSYTH ROAD	ACRA	12/10/2008
			SINGAPORE (546185)		Owner

Withdrawn Partner(s)

Name	ID	Nationality/Citizenship	Address	Date of Entry	Date of Withdrawal
		Place of incorporation/ Origin/Registration	Source	Position	withdrawal

Abbreviation

OSCARS - One Stop change of Address Reporting Service by Immigration & Checkpoint Authority.

Note :

- The information contained in this product is collated from lodgements filed with ACRA, and/or information collected by other government sources.

- The list of officers for this entity is available for online authentication within 30 days from the date of purchase of this Business Profile. Please scan the QR code available on the last page of this profile to access the authentication page. For more information, please visit <u>www.acra.gov.sg.</u>

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES SINGAPORE

RECEIPT NO. : ACRA220523106344

DATE : 23/05/2022

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.



Authentication No. : P22393389M



WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Register of Business Documents

Date: 23/05/2022

UEN :	53127289C	
Business Name	THE H.E.L.P. AGENCY	
Transaction Date :	01/01/2015 TO 31/12/2021	
Transaction Type :	ALL	

List of Approved Transactions

Folio No.	Transaction Type	Transaction No.	Change Date	Receipt No.	Lodged By
	Transaction Description			Receipt Date	Lodged Date
11	B008	B150144126		ACR0001035537914	G5832444U
	Renewal of Business	Registration	14/09/2015	14/09/2015	
12	B004	B150144136		ACR0001035538065	G5832444U
	Change in Business Information including Appointment/Cessation of Business Owner/Authorised Representative (Entity Address)			14/09/2015	14/09/2015
13	B008	B160192312		ACRA161116080498	G5832444U
	Renewal of Business	Registration	16/11/2016	16/11/2016	
14	B024	B190027462		ACRA190311062893	G5832444U
	Cessation of Business			11/03/2019	11/03/2019

PLEASE NOTE THE INFORMATION HEREIN CONTAINED IS EXTRACTED FROM FORMS/TRANSACTIONS FILED WITH THE AUTHORITY

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES SINGAPORE

RECEIPT NO. : ACRA220523106344

DATE : 23/05/2022

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.